NCAAF FINAL

FLORIDA STATE (16)

FIRST QUARTER

FLORIDA STATE-
9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS,
SECOND QUARTER
FLORIDA STATE-
7 PLAYS, 96 YARDS,
THIRD QUARTER

FLORIDA STATE-

10 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP

FOURTH QUARTER

FLORIDA STATE-
4 PLAYS, 52 YARDS,

First downs
Rushed-yards
Passing yards
Sacked-yards lost
Return yards
Passes

Punts

Fumbles-lost
Penalties-yards
Time of possession

Individual Statistics

RUSHING:
Florida State-Jermaine

Dustin Hopkins 26 yd FG

1ST 2ND

7 7 3 7

FSU 14-6

6:30

3:59 FSU 17-9

FSU 24-19

Bert Reed 42 yd run (Dustin Hopkins kick) 10:50
TOP 1:52

FLORIDA STATE

33-171
95
4-23
75
9-24-0
8-39.3
0-0
4-34
27:19

-Montel Harris 26-191,
Thomas 5-44,

Bert Reed 1-42,

19
37-141
170
2-18

17
19-31-3
5-50.8
1-1
2-20
32:41

Andre Williams 2-7,
Ty Jones 10-35,

Lonnie Pryor 2-4, Team 1-MINUS 4, Christian Ponder 8-MINUS 5.

PASSING:
Florida State-Christian

RECEIVING:

Att: 75,301

Ponder 19-31-170- 3.

-Chase Rettig 9-24-95- 0.

Lonnie Pryor 3 yd pass from Christian Ponder (Dustin Hopkins kick) 1:19
TOP 3:53 FSU 7-6

Beau Reliford 10 yd pass from Christian Ponder (Dustin Hopkins kick) 1:03
TOP 2:47

Chase Rettig 5-MINUS 27.

Chris Thompson 10-25,

-Bobby Swigert 2-38, Chris Pantale 3-34, Lars Anderson 1-9,
Shakim Phillips 1-9, Montel Harris 2-5.
Florida State-Rodney Smith 6-49, Taiwan Easterling 3-42, Bert Reed 4-35,

Willie Haulstead 3-19, Greg Dent 1-12, Beau Reliford 1-10, Lonnie Pryor 1-3.



