NCAAF FINAL 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH TOTAL

BOSTON COLLEGE 6 0 10 3 19
FLORIDA STATE (16) 7 7 3 7 24 FINAL

FIRST QUARTER

BOSTON COLLEGE- Nate Freese 33 yd FG 13:10 5 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 1:50 BC 3-0 BOSTON COLLEGE- Nate Freese 37 yd FG 9:33 7 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 2:37 BC 6-0

FLORIDA STATE- Lonnie Pryor 3 yd pass from Christian Ponder (Dustin Hopkins kick) 1:19 9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:53 FSU 7-6

SECOND QUARTER

FLORIDA STATE- Beau Reliford 10 yd pass from Christian Ponder (Dustin Hopkins kick) 1:03 7 PLAYS, 96 YARDS, TOP 2:47 FSU 14-6

THIRD QUARTER

BOSTON COLLEGE- Nate Freese 28 yd FG 13:56
4 PLAYS, 2 YARDS, TOP 0:48 FSU 14-9
FLORIDA STATE- Dustin Hopkins 26 yd FG 6:30
10 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 3:59 FSU 17-9
BOSTON COLLEGE- Jim Noel 43 yd interception return (Nate Freese kick) 4:20

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 FSU 17-16

FOURTH QUARTER

BOSTON COLLEGE- Nate Freese 38 yd FG 12:49
7 PLAYS, 34 YARDS, TOP 3:41 BC 19-17 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)
FLORIDA STATE- Bert Reed 42 yd run (Dustin Hopkins kick) 10:50
4 PLAYS, 52 YARDS, TOP 1:52 FSU 24-19

	BOSTON COLLEGE	FLORIDA STATE
First downs	9	19
Rushed-yards	33-171	37-141
Passing yards	95	170
Sacked-yards lost	4-23	2-18
Return yards	75	17
Passes	9-24-0	19-31-3
Punts	8-39.3	5-50.8
Fumbles-lost	0-0	1-1
Penalties-yards	4-34	2-20
Time of possession	27:19	32:41

Individual Statistics

RUSHING: Boston College-Montel Harris 26-191, Andre Williams 2-7, Chase Rettig 5-MINUS 27. Florida State-Jermaine Thomas 5-44, Bert Reed 1-42, Ty Jones 10-35, Chris Thompson 10-25, Lonnie Pryor 2-4, Team 1-MINUS 4, Christian Ponder 8-MINUS 5.

PASSING: Boston College-Chase Rettig 9-24-95- 0. Florida State-Christian Ponder 19-31-170- 3.

RECEIVING: Boston College-Bobby Swigert 2-38, Chris Pantale 3-34, Lars Anderson 1-9, Shakim Phillips 1-9, Montel Harris 2-5.
Florida State-Rodney Smith 6-49, Taiwan Easterling 3-42, Bert Reed 4-35, Willie Haulstead 3-19, Greg Dent 1-12, Beau Reliford 1-10, Lonnie Pryor 1-3.

Att: 75,301